Utilities 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13

Other

expenses

10

10 13,38 144,8

441,5 13,38 22,3 104,556

PPE

purchase

35

30

Total

outflows

188 164 168 243 267,4 388,8 264 298 669,5 211,38 230,3 306,556

Beginning

Balance

172 312 464 661 1058 1293 1733 2155 2045,3 2273,9 2523,64

Ending

Balance

172 312 464 661 1058 1293 1733 2155 2045 2273,9 2523,6 2673,08

Source: Own processing

 75

Table 14 Pro-forma cash flow statement for 2021 and 2022

  2021 2022

Inflows

Sales Revenue 7 880 000 10 000 000

Total inflows 7 880 000 10 000 000

Outflows

COGS 1 970 000 2 500 000

Depreciation 490 000 490 000

Rent 900 000 900 000

Utilities 156 000 156 000

Other expenses 1 320 000 1 320 000

PPE purchase

4 900 000

Total outflows 4 836 000 10 266 000

Beginning Balance 2 673 084 5 717 084

Ending Balance 5 717 084 5 451 084

Source: Own processing

3.10.4 Income Statement

After all, inflows and outflows were calculated, the Pro-forma income statement can be

built to see the company's performance and profitability after occurring of all cash and

non-cash expenses.

Table 15 Income statement forecast for 3 years

2020 2021 2022

Sales revenue 6 072 000 7 880 000 10 000 000

COGS 1 518 000 1 970 000 2 500 000

Gross profit 4 554 000 5 910 000 7 500 000

Depreciation expense 490 000 490 000 490 000

Rent expense 900 000 900 000 900 000

Utility expenses 156 000 156 000 156 000

Other expenses 682 336 1 320 000 1 320 000

Net Profit 2 325 664 3 044 000 4 634 000

Source: Own processing

 76

Table 14 depicts the net profit forecasts for the three following years, by comparing which,

the company's growth can be observed from year to year. All expenses, included in the

item "other expenses" are summarised in the section Expense budget, described above. The

income tax is not included in the expense budget, as the legal form of a company is

individual entrepreneurship with a patent taxation system, which is exempted from the

income tax payment for three years (1.1.2020-1.1.2023).